Form PTO-1595 RECORI (Rev. 10/02)	13-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	335541
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please Recurs original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dragan Maksimovic	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sandeep C Dhar	Name: The Regents Of The University Of Colorado,
	Internal Address: a body corporate
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 201 Regent Administrative Center, 3 SY
Se curity Agreement Change of Name	City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 8030
Other Execution Date: 11/08/2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Carl A. Forest	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patton Boggs LLP	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 270930	50-1848
City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80027-5015	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Carl A. Forest Name of Person Signing	
• -	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Total number of pages including	,
Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents & Washingto Washingto	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i

PATENT

REEL: 013639 FRAME: 0826

	For: For: By:	 ☑ U.S. Rights ☑ U.S. Application ☑ U.S. Patent ☑ Other - ☑ Inventors ☑ Other - 	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	Dragan Maksimovic 4880 Franklin Drive Boulder, CO 80301	
	Nationality:	USA	
	Name: Address:	Sandeep C. Dhar 2031 Grandview Avenue, Apt. J Boulder, CO 80302	
	Nationality:	India	
nereby sells, assigns, and tr	ansfers to:		
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	The Regents Of The University Of Colorado, a body corporate	
	Address:	201 Regent Administrative Center, 3 SYS Boulder, CO 80309	
	State or Count	try of Formation: Colorado	
and the successors, assigns the United States and in priority, in and to the inventorion	ts territorial possess	tives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for: sions, \(\omega \) all foreign countries, including all rights to claim	
ADAPTIVE VOLTAG	E REGULATOR FO	OR POWERED DIGITAL DEVICES	
n (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Application N U.S. Application file Other -		on November 8, 2002	
oregoing invention, applicand, in and to, all Letters	ntion and improvements Patent to be obtain	are disclosed therein, \boxtimes and any legal equivalent of the ents in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority nined for said invention by the above application or any r substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-	
ASSIGNOR hereby covera		ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be	

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

10220v1

PATENT REEL: 013639 FRAME: 0827 ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective dates below.

Date: 11/08/2002

Name: Dragan Maksimovic

Date: 11/8/02

Name: Sandeep C. Dhar

(Unless the context otherwise requires, words imparting the singular number shall include the plural and vice versa, and words imparting the use of any gender shall include all genders.)

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

10220 v1

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 013639 FRAME: 0828